
Mid-Air Collision SET  
Status & Next Steps 

PA-RAST/25, Bogotá, 6 – 8 September 2016 



MAC Team Status 

• History 

 

• 3 June 2016: MAC Team’s kick-off; 

 

• 7 June 2016: Proposed working plan, presenting MAC Team’s objective, 
reasons to start developing MAC DIPs for CAR/SAM Region, Membership 
list, preliminary working plan based on 7-Step methodology; 

 

• 15 June 2016: First group meeting (Webconference); 
 

 



MAC Team Status 

• History (cont.) 

 
• 30 June 2016: Refined working plan, presenting a reactive and a 

proactive approach to develop DIPs; 
 

• 28 July 2016: Proposal to choose Colombia as first pilot for DIP 
cycle (reactive approach), first list of candidate DIPs based on 
existing recommendations (proactive approach) and follow-up on 
pending issues; 
 

• 6-8 September 2016: PA-RAST/25, Colombia. 
 
 



MAC Team Membership 

Name Organization Email 

Adriano Monteiro De Oliveira ANAC adriano.monteiro@anac.gov.br  

Dan Guzzo Comite GOL dgcomite@voegol.com.br  NEW! 

Dan Ramirez Embraer dramirez@embraer.com  

Gerardo Hueto Boeing 
gerardo.m.hueto@boeing.com 

NEW! 
Gunter Ertel Boeing gunter.ertel@boeing.com NEW! 

Diana Martinez  IFALPA dmartinez@acdac.org  
Alexandre Simões Lima DECEA simoesasl@decea.gov.br  

Antonio Augusto Marques Peixoto Azul marques.peixoto@voeazul.com.br  

Veronica Chavez ICAO SAM vchavez@icao.int  

Roberto Sosa ICAO SAM rsosa@icao.int  

Onofrio Smarrelli ICAO SAM osmarrelli@icao.int NEW! 

Eduardo Chacin ICAO NACC ? NEW! 

Frazier Rodriguez Costa Rica frodriguez@dgac.go.cr  

Kathryn Fraser FAA kathryn.fraser@faa.gov  

Gabriel Acosta IATA acostag@iata.org  

Julio Pereira IATA pereiraj@iata.org  

Marco Vidal IATA vidalm@iata.org  

Santiago Saltos ALTA ssaltos@alta.aero  

Augusto Herrera ALTA aherrera@alta.aero NEW! 

Juan Sarmiento ALTA jsarmiento@alta.aero NEW! 

Javier Vanegas CANSO javier.vanegas@canso.org  

Jean-François Lepage IFATCA jeanfrancoislepage@gmail.com 

Rep 1 American Airlines 
?  

 
Rep 2 COPA ?  

mailto:adriano.monteiro@anac.gov.br
mailto:dgcomite@golnaweb.com.br
mailto:dramirez@embraer.com
mailto:gerardo.m.Hueto@boeing.com
mailto:gunter.ertel@boeing.com
mailto:dmartinez@acdac.org
mailto:simoesasl@decea.gov.br
mailto:marques.peixoto@voeazul.com.br
mailto:vchavez@icao.int
mailto:rsosa@icao.int
mailto:osmarrelli@icao.int
mailto:frodriguez@dgac.go.cr
mailto:kathryn.fraser@faa.gov
mailto:acostag@iata.org
mailto:pereiraj@iata.org
mailto:vidalm@iata.org
mailto:ssaltos@alta.aero
mailto:aherrera@alta.aero
mailto:jsarmiento@alta.aero
mailto:javier.vanegas@canso.org
mailto:jeanfrancoislepage@gmail.com


IATA provides the latest 
plot of TCAS-RAs in 
CAR/SAM Region 

MAC Team use this info to 
select one area (e.g. a 

State) to focus the DIPs   

A big airline from that 
State collects crew reports 
for every TCAS-RA event, 

and classify them into 
severity levels 

ANSP from that State 
receives the airline reports 
and plots data over up-to-

date charts in the 
background layer 

ANSP zooms on selected 
areas, adding RNAV 

approaches and 
departures 

MAC Team members 
identify critical events and 

action owners for each 
one: Airline (pilots) or ATC 

(APP, ACC or TWR)   

Corrective action is 
deployed 

MAC Team monitors 
operations (FDX, airline 

and ATC data) under new 
scenario 

MAC DIP Cycle (Reactive Approach) 

1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 

APPROACH 1 



Running the Cycle 

State 1 

• Airline 1 

• Airline 2 

• Airline 3 

• ... 

State 2 

• Airline 1 

• Airline 2 

• ... 

State 3 

• Airline 1 

• ... 

APPROACH 1 



Internalize Existing Recommendations  
(Proactive Approach) 

APPROACH 2 



Next Steps - Proposal 

• Run APPROACH 1 and APPROACH 2 in parallel; 

 

 

 
• Establish a dedicated group in Colombia composed by local Stakeholders, 

supported by PA-RAST; 

APPROACH 1 

 

 
• Team Champion should be from Colombia (e.g. Aeronáutica Civil, a Colombian 

airline, etc);  

 

 

 

 
• After start of activities, the evolution should be continuously reported at 
PARAST’s MAC Team Webconferences.   

 

 



Next Steps - Proposal 

• MAC Team to agree upon which set of recommendations available 
can be transformed into DIPs (Breakout Session); 

APPROACH 2 

• Champions to be assigned for each one of the DIPs; 

• Evolution to be continuously reported at PARAST’s MAC Team 
Webconferences. 



QUESTIONS / COMMENTS? 



THANK YOU / OBRIGADO / GRACIAS 
 

Adriano Monteiro de Oliveira, Regulation Specialist 

ANAC - Flight Standards Department 

+ 55 61 3314-4854 

adriano.monteiro@anac.gov.br 
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